Incident Date Report Number

10/19/2024

10/19/2024
10/19/2024
10/19/2024
10/19/2024
10/19/2024
10/19/2024
10/19/2024
10/19/2024
10/19/2024
10/19/2024
10/19/2024
10/19/2024
10/19/2024
10/19/2024
10/19/2024

10/19/2024
10/19/2024
10/19/2024
10/19/2024
10/19/2024

10/19/2024
10/19/2024
10/19/2024

RMP24-002232

RMP24-002233
RMP24-002234

RMP24-002235
RMP24-002236

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
HICKS/KIRCHOFF

3101 SWALLOW LN

1693 ALGONQUIN RD
5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1941 PLUM GROVE RD
RT53 / KIRCHOFF RD
4720 ARBOR DR

3200 CAMPBELL ST
2960 NORTHAMPTON DR
1921 ALGONQUIN RD
4023 BLUEBIRD LN

1460 GOLF RD

2102 KIRCHOFF RD
1321 GOLF RD

HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

3220 BROOKMEADE DR
2403 CARDINAL DR
2107 HAWK LN

1301 MEIJER DR

1460 GOLF RD

2831 NORTHAMPTON DR
4305 WEBER DR
4180 WINNETKA AVE

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP

SUICDAL SUBJECT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
UNWANTED SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
PUBLIC SERVICE
ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
THEFT

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

AMBULANCE CALL
SPECIAL
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

10/21/2024 9:05:07 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
10/19/2024 111 HEATHER CT SUSPICIOUS NOISE OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/19/2024 4305 WEBER DR SPECIAL OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/19/2024 APPROX LOC: PLUM TRAFFIC STOP
GROVE RD
10/19/2024 APPROX LOC: PLUM TRAFFIC STOP
GROVE RD
10/19/2024 2300 ALGONQUIN RD RECKLESS DRIVING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/19/2024 2860 NORTHAMPTON DR AMBULANCE CALL
10/19/2024 RMP24-002237 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/19/2024 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
10/19/2024 2901 CENTRAL RD AMBULANCE CALL
10/19/2024 2502 HAWK LN AMBULANCE CALL
10/19/2024 3600 KIRCHOFF RD PUBLIC SERVICE CITATION ISSUED
10/19/2024 CENTRAL RD / EAST DISTURBANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
FRONTAGE RD
10/19/2024 APPROX LOC: 2347 TRAFFIC STOP
KIRCHOFF RD
10/19/2024 3004 OWL DR WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
10/19/2024 APPROX LOC:4070 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
WINNETKA AVE
10/19/2024 2508 ALGONQUIN RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/19/2024 EUCLID AVE / RT53 OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ASSIST
10/19/2024 APPROX LOC:3111 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
FALCON CT W
10/19/2024 4750 BURR OAK CT PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/19/2024 RMP24-002238 4750 BURR OAK CT VANDALISM REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/19/2024 1460 GOLF RD CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
10/19/2024 2765 ALGONQUIN RD CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT

10/21/2024 9:05:07 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

10/19/2024 APPROX LOC:5000 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CARRIAGEWAY DR

10/19/2024 APPROX LOC:4955 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

KIMBALL HILL DR

10/21/2024 9:05:07 AM



