



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/19/2024		HICKS/KIRCHOFF	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/19/2024	RMP24-002232	3101 SWALLOW LN	SUICDAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/19/2024		1693 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/19/2024		5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/19/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/19/2024		RT53 / KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/19/2024		4720 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/19/2024		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/19/2024		2960 NORTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/19/2024		1921 ALGONQUIN RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/19/2024		4023 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/19/2024		1460 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/19/2024		2102 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/19/2024	RMP24-002233	1321 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/19/2024	RMP24-002234	HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/19/2024		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/19/2024		3220 BROOKMEADE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/19/2024		2403 CARDINAL DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/19/2024		2107 HAWK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/19/2024	RMP24-002235	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/19/2024	RMP24-002236	1460 GOLF RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/19/2024		2831 NORTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/19/2024		4305 WEBER DR	SPECIAL	
10/19/2024		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/19/2024		111 HEATHER CT	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/19/2024		4305 WEBER DR	SPECIAL	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/19/2024		APPROX LOC: PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/19/2024		APPROX LOC: PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/19/2024		2300 ALGONQUIN RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/19/2024		2860 NORTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/19/2024	RMP24-002237	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/19/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/19/2024		2901 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/19/2024		2502 HAWK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/19/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	CITATION ISSUED
10/19/2024		CENTRAL RD / EAST FRONTAGE RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/19/2024		APPROX LOC: 2347 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/19/2024		3004 OWL DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/19/2024		APPROX LOC:4070 WINNETKA AVE	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/19/2024		2508 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/19/2024		EUCLID AVE / RT53	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/19/2024		APPROX LOC:3111 FALCON CT W	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/19/2024		4750 BURR OAK CT	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/19/2024	RMP24-002238	4750 BURR OAK CT	VANDALISM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/19/2024		1460 GOLF RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/19/2024		2765 ALGONQUIN RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/19/2024		APPROX LOC:5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/19/2024		APPROX LOC:4955 KIMBALL HILL DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT